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BID TABS
PROJECT 22-1141 TOWN COUNTRY STORM IMPROVEMENTS (SOUTH)

BID DATE:  MARCH 2, 2022
Globe Contractors, Inc. A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Edgerton Contractors

Pewaukee, WI Racine, WI Oak Creek, WI
Item Number Roadway and Storm Sewer Items Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

201.0120 Clearing 100 ID $40.00 $4,000.00 $45.00 $4,500.00 $50.00 $5,000.00
201.0220 Grubbing 100 ID $15.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $7.50 $750.00
204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 14550 SY $5.00 $72,750.00 $5.25 $76,387.50 $2.00 $29,100.00
204.0110 Removing Asphaltic Surface 3800 SY $5.00 $19,000.00 $5.25 $19,950.00 $1.00 $3,800.00
204.0150 Removing Curb and Gutter 7050 LF $10.00 $70,500.00 $5.00 $35,250.00 $3.00 $21,150.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 5600 SY $12.00 $67,200.00 $10.00 $56,000.00 $3.00 $16,800.00
204.0210 Removing Manholes 8 EACH $460.00 $3,680.00 $1,400.00 $11,200.00 $277.00 $2,216.00
204.0220 Removing Inlets 27 EACH $513.00 $13,851.00 $500.00 $13,500.00 $294.00 $7,938.00
211.0100 Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project) 1 LS $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $3,950.00 $3,950.00
211.0200 Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (project) 1 LS $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch 9200 TON $22.20 $204,240.00 $16.00 $147,200.00 $21.00 $193,200.00
415.0080 Concrete Pavement 8-Inch 10100 SY $41.80 $422,180.00 $45.00 $454,500.00 $41.80 $422,180.00
415.1080 Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch (Undistributed) 100 SY $50.00 $5,000.00 $49.00 $4,900.00 $50.00 $5,000.00
415.4100 Concrete Pavement Joint Filling 11800 SY $1.80 $21,240.00 $2.00 $23,600.00 $1.80 $21,240.00
416.0160 Concrete Driveway 6-Inch 3600 SY $46.00 $165,600.00 $47.00 $169,200.00 $46.00 $165,600.00
416.0180 Concrete Driveway 8-Inch 850 SY $49.00 $41,650.00 $51.00 $43,350.00 $49.00 $41,650.00
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 2800 EACH $8.00 $22,400.00 $8.00 $22,400.00 $8.00 $22,400.00
455.0605 Tack Coat 525 GAL $2.30 $1,207.50 $2.50 $1,312.50 $2.25 $1,181.25
460.5223 HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S (6-Inch) 1325 TON $74.40 $98,580.00 $77.00 $102,025.00 $74.35 $98,513.75
460.5225 HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S (2-Inch) 450 TON $76.40 $34,380.00 $87.00 $39,150.00 $76.35 $34,357.50
522.1084 Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 84-Inch 1 EACH $5,900.00 $5,900.00 $9,700.00 $9,700.00 $10,327.00 $10,327.00
601.0409 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A 6100 LF $18.30 $111,630.00 $21.00 $128,100.00 $18.25 $111,325.00
601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D 950 LF $18.00 $17,100.00 $21.00 $19,950.00 $18.00 $17,100.00
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 3100 SF $6.00 $18,600.00 $6.00 $18,600.00 $6.00 $18,600.00
602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 2400 SF $6.50 $15,600.00 $6.25 $15,000.00 $6.50 $15,600.00

602.0420.S Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch (Undistributed) 100 SF $10.00 $1,000.00 $6.50 $650.00 $10.00 $1,000.00
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina 370 SF $36.00 $13,320.00 $40.00 $14,800.00 $36.00 $13,320.00
606.0300 Riprap Heavy 50 CY $150.00 $7,500.00 $125.00 $6,250.00 $113.00 $5,650.00
608.0318 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch 8 LF $140.00 $1,120.00 $183.00 $1,464.00 $110.00 $880.00
608.0324 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch 36 LF $142.00 $5,112.00 $133.00 $4,788.00 $123.00 $4,428.00
608.0330 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch (slurry) 32 LF $190.00 $6,080.00 $259.00 $8,288.00 $179.00 $5,728.00
608.0378 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 78-Inch 14 LF $1,463.00 $20,482.00 $1,500.00 $21,000.00 $907.00 $12,698.00

608.0384.S1 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 84-Inch (granular) 2300 LF $1,462.00 $3,362,600.00 $1,245.00 $2,863,500.00 $1,037.00 $2,385,100.00
608.0384.S2 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 84-Inch (slurry) 310 LF $1,605.00 $497,550.00 $1,467.00 $454,770.00 $1,858.00 $575,980.00
608.0384.S3 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 84-Inch (spoil 815 LF $760.00 $619,400.00 $1,100.00 $896,500.00 $769.00 $626,735.00

608.0415 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch 40 LF $155.00 $6,200.00 $160.00 $6,400.00 $93.00 $3,720.00
608.0484 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 84-Inch 1160 LF $1,562.00 $1,811,920.00 $1,896.00 $2,199,360.00 $3,486.00 $4,043,760.00

608.0512.S1 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch (granular) 630 LF $119.00 $74,970.00 $93.00 $58,590.00 $82.00 $51,660.00
608.0512.S2 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch (slurry) 85 LF $182.00 $15,470.00 $112.00 $9,520.00 $239.00 $20,315.00

 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class 
608.2328.S1 HE-III 68x106-Inch (granular) 430 LF $1,415.00 $608,450.00 $1,545.00 $664,350.00 $960.00 $412,800.00

611.2004 Manholes 4-FT Diameter 2 EACH $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,060.00 $4,120.00 $1,798.00 $3,596.00
611.2007 Manholes 7-FT Diameter 1 EACH $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $7,520.00 $7,520.00 $7,793.00 $7,793.00
611.2504 Manholes Variable Tee 4-FT Diameter 12 EACH $10,300.00 $123,600.00 $8,950.00 $107,400.00 $13,151.00 $157,812.00

611.2505.S1 Manholes Variable Tee 5-FT Diameter 1 EACH $12,900.00 $12,900.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00 $12,692.00 $12,692.00
611.2505.S2 Manholes Variable Tee 6-FT Diameter 1 EACH $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $12,520.00 $12,520.00 $13,989.00 $13,989.00

611.3230 Inlets 2x3-FT 29 EACH $1,400.00 $40,600.00 $1,900.00 $55,100.00 $1,280.00 $37,120.00
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611.8110.A Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm 3 EACH $621.00 $1,863.00 $620.00 $1,860.00 $457.00 $1,371.00
611.8110.B Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary 10 EACH $1,200.00 $12,000.00 $1,075.00 $10,750.00 $803.00 $8,030.00
611.8115 Adjusting Inlet Covers (Undistributed) 2 EACH $475.00 $950.00 $770.00 $1,540.00 $457.00 $914.00
619.1000 Mobilization 1 EACH $271,000.00 $271,000.00 $679,000.00 $679,000.00 $552,868.00 $552,868.00
625.0100 Topsoil (4”) 4000 SY $5.40 $21,600.00 $5.00 $20,000.00 $3.00 $12,000.00
625.0500 Salvaged Topsoil (4”) 23300 SY $1.80 $41,940.00 $4.80 $111,840.00 $0.90 $20,970.00

627.0200.S2 Mulching – Method B, Tackifier 23300 SY $0.40 $9,320.00 $0.45 $10,485.00 $0.55 $12,815.00
628.1504 Silt Fence 4300 LF $2.00 $8,600.00 $2.25 $9,675.00 $1.99 $8,557.00
628.2006 Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A 6400 SY $1.90 $12,160.00 $2.10 $13,440.00 $1.78 $11,392.00
628.2023 Erosion Mat Urban Class II Type B 17000 SY $2.10 $35,700.00 $2.30 $39,100.00 $1.84 $31,280.00
628.7010 Inlet Protection Type B 35 EACH $60.00 $2,100.00 $0.70 $24.50 $50.00 $1,750.00
628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 61 EACH $110.00 $6,710.00 $120.00 $7,320.00 $98.00 $5,978.00
628.7560 Tracking Pads 2 EACH $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,462.00 $10,924.00
629.0210 Fertilizer Type B 9 CWT $73.00 $657.00 $80.00 $720.00 $60.00 $540.00
630.0140 Seeding Mixture No. 40 115 LB $12.00 $1,380.00 $15.00 $1,725.00 $9.95 $1,144.25
630.0500 Seed Water 325 MGAL $30.00 $9,750.00 $35.00 $11,375.00 $38.00 $12,350.00
631.0300 Sod Water 60 MGAL $30.00 $1,800.00 $35.00 $2,100.00 $42.00 $2,520.00
637.1000 Sod Lawn 4000 SY $5.60 $22,400.00 $6.00 $24,000.00 $7.95 $31,800.00
638.2210 Signs Type II Reflective H (Undistributed) 45 SF $24.00 $1,080.00 $30.00 $1,350.00 $28.00 $1,260.00
638.2602 Removing Signs Type II (Undistributed) 5 EACH $10.00 $50.00 $25.00 $125.00 $30.00 $150.00
638.3000 Removing Small Sign Supports (Undistributed) 5 EACH $10.00 $50.00 $25.00 $125.00 $30.00 $150.00

640.1303.S1 Pond Clay Liner 18000 CY $8.00 $144,000.00 $17.75 $319,500.00 $8.00 $144,000.00
640.1303.S2 Salvaged Pond Clay Liner Material (Undistributed) 800 CY $9.00 $7,200.00 $9.60 $7,680.00 $8.00 $6,400.00

643.5000 Traffic Control 1 EACH $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $39,634.00 $39,634.00
645.0120 Geotextile Type HR 35 SY $10.00 $350.00 $10.00 $350.00 $40.00 $1,400.00
645.0220 Geogrid Type SR 560 SY $3.00 $1,680.00 $5.00 $2,800.00 $2.00 $1,120.00

646.1020.S1 Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (white) 65 LF $3.15 $204.75 $4.00 $260.00 $3.15 $204.75
646.1020.S2 Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (yellow) 260 LF $3.15 $819.00 $4.00 $1,040.00 $3.15 $819.00

646.6120 Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch 70 LF $12.50 $875.00 $15.00 $1,050.00 $12.50 $875.00
646.7420 Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch 360 LF $8.75 $3,150.00 $10.00 $3,600.00 $8.75 $3,150.00

SPV.0035.01 Unclassified Excavation and Backfill 375 CY $69.00 $25,875.00 $65.00 $24,375.00 $71.00 $26,625.00
SPV.0035.02 Stockpile Potentially Contaminated Soils (Undistrbuted) 9500 CY $6.00 $57,000.00 $6.65 $63,175.00 $6.00 $57,000.00
SPV.0055.01 Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems 5000 DOL $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00
SPV.0060.01 Manhole Cover Storm 20 EACH $620.00 $12,400.00 $700.00 $14,000.00 $873.00 $17,460.00
SPV.0060.02 Inlet Cover Systems 30 EACH $690.00 $20,700.00 $700.00 $21,000.00 $945.00 $28,350.00

SPV.0060.03.01 Storm Manhole Structure 13x4-FT 3 EACH $60,000.00 $180,000.00 $40,000.00 $120,000.00 $73,608.00 $220,824.00
SPV.0060.03.02 Storm Manhole Structure 13x10-FT 1 EACH $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $103,500.00 $103,500.00 $90,239.00 $90,239.00
SPV.0060.04 Adjusting Water Valve Covers 10 EACH $400.00 $4,000.00 $210.00 $2,100.00 $622.00 $6,220.00
SPV.0060.05 Remove, Salvage & Reinstall Mailboxes 4 EACH $100.00 $400.00 $100.00 $400.00 $300.00 $1,200.00
SPV.0060.06 Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout (Undistributed) 5 EACH $1,700.00 $8,500.00 $615.00 $3,075.00 $1,156.00 $5,780.00
SPV.0060.07 Storm Sewer Tap (Undistributed) 5 EACH $690.00 $3,450.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $662.00 $3,310.00
SPV.0060.08 2-3/8” OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Posts, 12 Foot (Undistributed) 5 EACH $120.00 $600.00 $140.00 $700.00 $165.00 $825.00
SPV.0060.09 30-Inch Round V-Loc (Undistributed) 5 EACH $75.00 $375.00 $90.00 $450.00 $95.00 $475.00
SPV.0085.01 Seeding Native Wildflower/Prairie 100 LB $84.00 $8,400.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $180.15 $18,015.00
SPV.0085.02 Seeding Sedge Meadow/Emergent Wetland Zone 10 LB $160.00 $1,600.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $299.00 $2,990.00
SPV.0090.01 Box Storm Sewer Class III 48”x120” 442 LF $1,970.00 $870,740.00 $1,660.00 $733,720.00 $1,206.00 $533,052.00
SPV.0090.02 10-inch PVC Storm Sewer Relay 12 LF $200.00 $2,400.00 $155.00 $1,860.00 $105.00 $1,260.00
SPV.0090.03 Sump Pump Connection – Pipe (Undistributed) 50 LF $45.00 $2,250.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $58.00 $2,900.00
SPV.0105.01 Wet Pond Excavation and Grading 1 LS $2,232,000.00 $2,232,000.00 $1,995,000.00 $1,995,000.00 $2,167,131.00 $2,167,131.00
SPV.0105.02 As-built Plans – Storm Sewer 1 LS $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00
SPV.0105.03 Contaminated Dewatering Allowance 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
SPV.0105.04 Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $3,519.00 $3,519.00
SPV.0165.01 Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services (Undistributed) 500 SF $4.00 $2,000.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00



Page 3

SPV.0180.01 Temporary Trench Patch 900 SY $35.00 $31,500.00 $31.00 $27,900.00 $35.00 $31,500.00
SPV.0195.01 Dispose of Contaminated Soil (Undistributed) 4600 TON $8.00 $36,800.00 $16.50 $75,900.00 $7.00 $32,200.00

Roadway and Storm Sewer Items Subtotal $13,159,941.25 $13,416,654.50 $13,883,295.50
Item Number Kenosha Water Utility Items Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
SPV.0060.10 Water Service Relay (fittings included) 10 EACH $2,210.00 $22,100.00 $2,700.00 $27,000.00 $2,647.00 $26,470.00
SPV.0090.04 6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral Offset 100 LF $182.00 $18,200.00 $275.00 $27,500.00 $44.00 $4,400.00
SPV.0105.05 Televising of Existing Sanitary Sewer to Remain in Place 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $50,500.00 $50,500.00 $13,047.00 $13,047.00

Kenosha Water Utility Items Subtotal $60,300.00 $105,000.00 $43,917.00
Total Bid $13,220,241.25 $13,521,654.50 $13,927,212.50

BID TABS
PROJECT 22-1141 TOWN COUNTRY STORM IMPROVEMENTS (SOUTH)

BID DATE:  MARCH 2, 2022
Zignego Company, Inc. Super Excavators, Inc.

Waukesha, WI Menomonee Falls, WI
Item Number Roadway and Storm Sewer Items Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

201.0120 Clearing 100 ID $40.00 $4,000.00 $55.00 $5,500.00
201.0220 Grubbing 100 ID $15.00 $1,500.00 $25.00 $2,500.00
204.0100 Removing Concrete Pavement 14550 SY $10.00 $145,500.00 $6.50 $94,575.00
204.0110 Removing Asphaltic Surface 3800 SY $10.00 $38,000.00 $4.00 $15,200.00
204.0150 Removing Curb and Gutter 7050 LF $6.00 $42,300.00 $6.00 $42,300.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 5600 SY $6.00 $33,600.00 $4.00 $22,400.00
204.0210 Removing Manholes 8 EACH $460.00 $3,680.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00
204.0220 Removing Inlets 27 EACH $513.00 $13,851.00 $275.00 $7,425.00
211.0100 Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project) 1 LS $5,993.53 $5,993.53 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
211.0200 Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (project) 1 LS $1.00 $1.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch 9200 TON $25.00 $230,000.00 $21.00 $193,200.00
415.0080 Concrete Pavement 8-Inch 10100 SY $58.18 $587,618.00 $45.00 $454,500.00
415.1080 Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch (Undistributed) 100 SY $65.00 $6,500.00 $55.00 $5,500.00
415.4100 Concrete Pavement Joint Filling 11800 SY $1.50 $17,700.00 $1.80 $21,240.00
416.0160 Concrete Driveway 6-Inch 3600 SY $65.00 $234,000.00 $46.00 $165,600.00
416.0180 Concrete Driveway 8-Inch 850 SY $70.00 $59,500.00 $49.00 $41,650.00
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 2800 EACH $15.00 $42,000.00 $8.00 $22,400.00
455.0605 Tack Coat 525 GAL $2.15 $1,128.75 $2.40 $1,260.00
460.5223 HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S (6-Inch) 1325 TON $72.83 $96,499.75 $81.00 $107,325.00
460.5225 HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S (2-Inch) 450 TON $81.44 $36,648.00 $84.00 $37,800.00
522.1084 Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 84-Inch 1 EACH $5,900.00 $5,900.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
601.0409 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A 6100 LF $34.44 $210,084.00 $18.00 $109,800.00
601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D 950 LF $31.11 $29,554.50 $18.00 $17,100.00
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 3100 SF $10.34 $32,054.00 $6.00 $18,600.00
602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch 2400 SF $10.69 $25,656.00 $7.00 $16,800.00

602.0420.S Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch (Undistributed) 100 SF $11.46 $1,146.00 $10.00 $1,000.00
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina 370 SF $50.00 $18,500.00 $40.00 $14,800.00
606.0300 Riprap Heavy 50 CY $158.00 $7,900.00 $145.00 $7,250.00
608.0318 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch 8 LF $140.00 $1,120.00 $185.00 $1,480.00
608.0324 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch 36 LF $142.00 $5,112.00 $193.00 $6,948.00
608.0330 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch (slurry) 32 LF $190.00 $6,080.00 $385.00 $12,320.00
608.0378 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 78-Inch 14 LF $1,463.00 $20,482.00 $1,450.00 $20,300.00

608.0384.S1 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 84-Inch (granular) 2300 LF $1,462.00 $3,362,600.00 $1,442.00 $3,316,600.00
608.0384.S2 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 84-Inch (slurry) 310 LF $1,605.00 $497,550.00 $2,080.00 $644,800.00
608.0384.S3 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 84-Inch (spoil 815 LF $760.00 $619,400.00 $970.00 $790,550.00

608.0415 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch 40 LF $155.00 $6,200.00 $183.00 $7,320.00



Page 4

608.0484 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 84-Inch 1160 LF $1,562.00 $1,811,920.00 $2,440.00 $2,830,400.00
608.0512.S1 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch (granular) 630 LF $119.00 $74,970.00 $155.00 $97,650.00
608.0512.S2 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch (slurry) 85 LF $182.00 $15,470.00 $203.00 $17,255.00

 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class 
608.2328.S1 HE-III 68x106-Inch (granular) 430 LF $1,415.00 $608,450.00 $1,650.00 $709,500.00

611.2004 Manholes 4-FT Diameter 2 EACH $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,650.00 $5,300.00
611.2007 Manholes 7-FT Diameter 1 EACH $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
611.2504 Manholes Variable Tee 4-FT Diameter 12 EACH $10,300.00 $123,600.00 $15,000.00 $180,000.00

611.2505.S1 Manholes Variable Tee 5-FT Diameter 1 EACH $12,900.00 $12,900.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00
611.2505.S2 Manholes Variable Tee 6-FT Diameter 1 EACH $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

611.3230 Inlets 2x3-FT 29 EACH $1,400.00 $40,600.00 $1,450.00 $42,050.00
611.8110.A Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm 3 EACH $621.00 $1,863.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
611.8110.B Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary 10 EACH $1,200.00 $12,000.00 $600.00 $6,000.00
611.8115 Adjusting Inlet Covers (Undistributed) 2 EACH $475.00 $950.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
619.1000 Mobilization 1 EACH $1,189,000.00 $1,189,000.00 $700,000.00 $700,000.00
625.0100 Topsoil (4”) 4000 SY $4.40 $17,600.00 $4.50 $18,000.00
625.0500 Salvaged Topsoil (4”) 23300 SY $1.06 $24,698.00 $1.50 $34,950.00

627.0200.S2 Mulching – Method B, Tackifier 23300 SY $0.39 $9,087.00 $1.40 $32,620.00
628.1504 Silt Fence 4300 LF $1.93 $8,299.00 $3.40 $14,620.00
628.2006 Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A 6400 SY $1.87 $11,968.00 $2.25 $14,400.00
628.2023 Erosion Mat Urban Class II Type B 17000 SY $2.09 $35,530.00 $2.80 $47,600.00
628.7010 Inlet Protection Type B 35 EACH $60.00 $2,100.00 $80.00 $2,800.00
628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 61 EACH $110.00 $6,710.00 $96.00 $5,856.00
628.7560 Tracking Pads 2 EACH $5,600.00 $11,200.00 $3,600.00 $7,200.00
629.0210 Fertilizer Type B 9 CWT $73.00 $657.00 $167.00 $1,503.00
630.0140 Seeding Mixture No. 40 115 LB $12.00 $1,380.00 $17.00 $1,955.00
630.0500 Seed Water 325 MGAL $30.00 $9,750.00 $40.00 $13,000.00
631.0300 Sod Water 60 MGAL $30.00 $1,800.00 $40.00 $2,400.00
637.1000 Sod Lawn 4000 SY $5.51 $22,040.00 $5.00 $20,000.00
638.2210 Signs Type II Reflective H (Undistributed) 45 SF $24.00 $1,080.00 $40.00 $1,800.00
638.2602 Removing Signs Type II (Undistributed) 5 EACH $10.00 $50.00 $55.00 $275.00
638.3000 Removing Small Sign Supports (Undistributed) 5 EACH $10.00 $50.00 $45.00 $225.00

640.1303.S1 Pond Clay Liner 18000 CY $8.00 $144,000.00 $29.00 $522,000.00
640.1303.S2 Salvaged Pond Clay Liner Material (Undistributed) 800 CY $8.00 $6,400.00 $12.00 $9,600.00

643.5000 Traffic Control 1 EACH $39,634.00 $39,634.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
645.0120 Geotextile Type HR 35 SY $10.00 $350.00 $6.00 $210.00
645.0220 Geogrid Type SR 560 SY $10.00 $5,600.00 $6.00 $3,360.00

646.1020.S1 Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (white) 65 LF $3.15 $204.75 $3.00 $195.00
646.1020.S2 Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (yellow) 260 LF $3.15 $819.00 $3.00 $780.00

646.6120 Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch 70 LF $12.50 $875.00 $14.00 $980.00
646.7420 Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch 360 LF $8.75 $3,150.00 $9.00 $3,240.00

SPV.0035.01 Unclassified Excavation and Backfill 375 CY $75.00 $28,125.00 $75.00 $28,125.00
SPV.0035.02 Stockpile Potentially Contaminated Soils (Undistrbuted) 9500 CY $6.00 $57,000.00 $5.00 $47,500.00
SPV.0055.01 Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems 5000 DOL $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00
SPV.0060.01 Manhole Cover Storm 20 EACH $620.00 $12,400.00 $630.00 $12,600.00
SPV.0060.02 Inlet Cover Systems 30 EACH $690.00 $20,700.00 $710.00 $21,300.00

SPV.0060.03.01 Storm Manhole Structure 13x4-FT 3 EACH $60,000.00 $180,000.00 $60,000.00 $180,000.00
SPV.0060.03.02 Storm Manhole Structure 13x10-FT 1 EACH $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00
SPV.0060.04 Adjusting Water Valve Covers 10 EACH $400.00 $4,000.00 $140.00 $1,400.00
SPV.0060.05 Remove, Salvage & Reinstall Mailboxes 4 EACH $100.00 $400.00 $220.00 $880.00
SPV.0060.06 Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout (Undistributed) 5 EACH $1,700.00 $8,500.00 $400.00 $2,000.00
SPV.0060.07 Storm Sewer Tap (Undistributed) 5 EACH $690.00 $3,450.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00
SPV.0060.08 2-3/8” OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Posts, 12 Foot (Undistributed) 5 EACH $120.00 $600.00 $225.00 $1,125.00
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SPV.0060.09 30-Inch Round V-Loc (Undistributed) 5 EACH $75.00 $375.00 $56.00 $280.00
SPV.0085.01 Seeding Native Wildflower/Prairie 100 LB $84.00 $8,400.00 $145.00 $14,500.00
SPV.0085.02 Seeding Sedge Meadow/Emergent Wetland Zone 10 LB $160.00 $1,600.00 $280.00 $2,800.00
SPV.0090.01 Box Storm Sewer Class III 48”x120” 442 LF $1,970.00 $870,740.00 $2,600.00 $1,149,200.00
SPV.0090.02 10-inch PVC Storm Sewer Relay 12 LF $200.00 $2,400.00 $225.00 $2,700.00
SPV.0090.03 Sump Pump Connection – Pipe (Undistributed) 50 LF $45.00 $2,250.00 $112.00 $5,600.00
SPV.0105.01 Wet Pond Excavation and Grading 1 LS $2,170,521.00 $2,170,521.00 $3,490,000.00 $3,490,000.00
SPV.0105.02 As-built Plans – Storm Sewer 1 LS $1,237.00 $1,237.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
SPV.0105.03 Contaminated Dewatering Allowance 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
SPV.0105.04 Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications 1 LS $3,525.00 $3,525.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
SPV.0165.01 Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services (Undistributed) 500 SF $4.00 $2,000.00 $6.00 $3,000.00
SPV.0180.01 Temporary Trench Patch 900 SY $60.00 $54,000.00 $50.00 $45,000.00
SPV.0195.01 Dispose of Contaminated Soil (Undistributed) 4600 TON $7.00 $32,200.00 $14.50 $66,700.00

Roadway and Storm Sewer Items Subtotal $14,379,736.28 $17,148,777.00
Item Number Kenosha Water Utility Items Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
SPV.0060.10 Water Service Relay (fittings included) 10 EACH $2,210.00 $22,100.00 $5,300.00 $53,000.00
SPV.0090.04 6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral Offset 100 LF $182.00 $18,200.00 $148.00 $14,800.00
SPV.0105.05 Televising of Existing Sanitary Sewer to Remain in Place 1 LS $12,884.00 $12,884.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00

Kenosha Water Utility Items Subtotal $53,184.00 $95,800.00
Total Bid $14,432,920.28 $17,244,577.00
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